
2026 MSOE Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 1-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (17), Opp (26)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (8-12), Ludvigson (2-2), Sadler (2-4), Collazo (1-1), Pollock
(1-3), Ruffcorn (1-1), Timmer (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Emery, Carlee .455 4-4 11 1 5 1 0 0 0 6 .545 0 0 0 0 .455 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
18 DeArmond, Lylah .364 4-4 11 1 4 2 0 0 2 6 .545 0 0 1 0 .364 0 0 0-0 0 2 1 .667
9 Smith, Emma .250 4-3 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 2 0 1 0 .500 0 1 1-1 3 0 1 .750
12 Sadler, Autumn .231 4-4 13 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .231 0 0 1 0 .214 1 0 0-0 16 2 0 1.000
16 Ludvigson, Rikka .200 4-4 10 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .300 0 0 0 0 .182 1 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
7 Nelson, Jayda .182 4-4 11 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .182 0 0 1 0 .182 0 0 0-0 23 0 0 1.000
17 Kerber, Brynn .125 4-4 8 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .250 2 0 5 0 .300 0 0 1-1 5 1 0 1.000
15 Fouras, Caroline .111 4-4 9 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 2 0 1 1 .273 0 1 0-0 3 6 1 .900
2 Konczal, Reese .000 3-3 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .125 0 0 0-0 5 6 2 .846
19 Pollock, Katie 1.000 3-2 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
24 Kortman, Addie .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 Ruchniewicz, Gabby .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 2 0 1.000
13 Beals, Olivia .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Robinson, Charlotte .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
25 DeNapoli, Kaitlyn .000 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .215 4-4 93 7 20 5 0 0 7 25 .269 7 0 17 1 .265 2 2 3-3 75 23 5 .951
Opponents .333 4-4 105 22 35 10 0 4 20 57 .543 12 2 19 2 .402 3 1 4-6 78 34 1 .991

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Pollock, Katie 1.00 1-1 2 2 2 1-0 0 14.0 11 2 2 4 16 4 0 1 .220 0 1 0 0 0
23 Collazo, Marissa 5.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 7 6 2 0 0 1 0 0 .438 0 0 0 0 0
6 Timmer, Brynn 6.30 0-2 2 2 0 0-0 0 6.2 12 11 6 6 3 3 0 3 .400 4 1 0 3 1
22 Ruffcorn, Whitney 12.60 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 5 3 3 2 0 2 0 0 .556 3 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.64 1-3 7 4 2 1 0 25.0 35 22 13 12 19 10 0 4 .333 7 2 0 3 1
Opponents 1.08 3-1 8 4 0 0 2 26.0 20 7 4 7 17 5 0 0 .215 2 0 0 2 2



2026 MSOE Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Nelson, Jayda 23 23 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Sadler, Autumn 18 16 2 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
20 Emery, Carlee 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Kerber, Brynn 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Ruchniewicz, Gabby 6 4 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Ludvigson, Rikka 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
19 Pollock, Katie 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
3 Robinson, Charlotte 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Timmer, Brynn 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Fouras, Caroline 10 3 6 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Konczal, Reese 13 5 6 2 .846 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Smith, Emma 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 DeArmond, Lylah 3 0 2 1 .667 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Beals, Olivia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Ruffcorn, Whitney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Collazo, Marissa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Kortman, Addie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 DeNapoli, Kaitlyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 103 75 23 5 .951 5 8 4 .667 0 0
Opponents 113 78 34 1 .991 3 6 0 1.000 0 0


